FE
AT
U
R
ES
SP
EC
IF

Line to
Line
Resistance
(ohms)
Line to Line
Inductance
(mH)
Rotor
Inertia
(oz-in-sec2)
Weight
(lbs)
“L”
Length
(in)
BLWS231D-24V-2000 24 2000 11.5 7.79 0.40 7.50 5.50 6.00 12.70 0.00042 0.84 1.72
BLWS231S-24V-2000 24 2000 11.5 7.79 0.40 7.50 5.50 6.00 12.70 0.00042 0.84 1.72
BLWS231D-36V-4000 36 4000 23 7.79 0.20 7.50 5.50 4.20 9.70 0.00042 0.84 1.72
BLWS231S-36V-4000 36 4000 23 7.79 0.20 7.50 5.50 4.20 9.70 0.00042 0.84 1.72
BLWS232D-12V-500 12 255 1.3 7.08 0.18 27.33 16.10 22.00 56.00 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-12V-500 12 255 1.3 7.08 0.18 27.33 16.10 22.00 56.00 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232D-12V-9700 12 9700 101 14.1 3 1.13 0.42 0.04 0.21 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-12V-12000 12 12000 95 14.1 3 1.13 0.42 0.04 0.21 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232D-24V-1350 24 1350 16 15.58 0.30 16.43 9.50 6.88 18.00 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-24V-1350 24 1350 16 15.58 0.30 16.43 9.50 6.88 18.00 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232D-24V-4000 24 4000 46 15.58 0.50 5.48 4.00 0.82 2.30 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-24V-4000 24 4000 46 15.58 0.50 5.48 4.00 0.82 2.30 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232D-36V-4000 36 4000 4 14.16 0.40 8.50 4.50 2.40 4.39 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-36V-4000 36 4000 4 14.16 0.40 8.50 4.50 2.40 4.39 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232S-47V-12000 47 12000 125 14 1.5 4.11 3 0.24 0.24 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS232D-48V-4000 48 4000 46 16 0.50 12.04 6.30 3.85 8.7 0.00106 1.10 2.11
BLWS233D-24V-4000 24 4000 92 31.15 0.50 6.09 3.50 0.35 1.00 0.00169 1.65 2.90
BLWS233S-24V-4000 24 4000 92 31.15 0.50 6.09 3.50 0.35 1.00 0.00169 1.65 2.90
BLWS233D-36V-4000 36 4000 92 31.15 0.50 8.92 4.80 0.58 2.10 0.00169 1.65 2.90
BLWS233S-36V-4000 36 4000 92 31.15 0.50 8.92 4.80 0.58 2.10 0.00169 1.65 2.90
BLWS233D-48V-4000 48 4000 92 31 0.50 11.6 6.1 1.2 4 0.00169 1.54 2.90
BLWS234D-24V-4000 24 4000 134 45 0.70 5.62 3.1 0.19 0.61 0.00245 2.20 3.69
BLWS234D-36V-4000 36 4000 134 45.32 0.50 8.50 4.80 0.45 1.50 0.00245 2.20 3.69
BLWS234S-36V-4000 36 4000 134 45.32 0.50 8.50 4.80 0.45 1.50 0.00245 2.20 3.69
BLWS234D-45V-1400 45 1400 44 42.48 0.50 28.32 16.00 4.20 15.00 0.00245 2.20 3.69
BLWS234S-45V-1400 45 1400 44 42.48 0.50 28.32 16.00 4.20 15.00 0.00245 2.20 3.69
BLWS235D-24V-500 24 240 5.7 31.86 0.15 59.48 34.10 18.00 55.00 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235S-24V-500 24 240 5.7 31.86 0.15 59.48 34.10 18.00 55.00 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235D-24V-4000 24 4000 184 62 0.9 55.22 3.20 0.2 0.435 0.00326 2.76 4.56
BLWS23 Series - Brushless DC MotorsBLWS23 Series - Brushless DC Motors
SP
EC
IF

Line to
Line
Resistance
(ohms)
Line to Line
Inductance
(mH)
Rotor
Inertia
(oz-in-sec2)
Weight
(lbs)
“L”
Length
(in)
BLWS235S-24V-4000 24 4000 184 62 0.9 5.52 3.2 0.2 0.435 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235D-36V-4000 36 4000 184 62.31 0.40 8.92 4.60 0.38 1.00 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235S-36V-4000 36 4000 184 62.31 0.40 8.92 4.60 0.38 1.00 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235D-36V-10000 36 10000 183 24.78 1.50 4.53 2.30 0.09 0.25 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235S-36V-10000 36 10000 183 24.78 1.50 4.53 2.30 0.09 0.25 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235D-160V-3000 160 3000 157 70.80 0.20 46.73 26.00 11.00 33.50 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS235S-160V-3000 160 3000 157 70.80 0.20 46.73 26.00 11.00 33.50 0.00326 2.76 4.47
BLWS23 Series - Brushless DC MotorsBLWS23 Series - Brushless DC Motors
Note: The 8th character “S” denotes a single shaft, use “D” for double shaft.  Custom leadwires, cables, connectors,
and windngs are available upon request.
Winding Type: Delta, 4 Poles Max. Radial Force: 75N @ 20mm from the Flange